

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED (Assam Oil Division) (A Govt. of India Undertaking)



Date: 18.07.2022

File No. CSR (N)/2022

NOTIFICATION

Vide advertisement No. CSR (N)/2022 dated 28.05.2022, online applications were invited from Indian Nationals fulfilling eligibility criteria for admission to the B. Sc (Nursing) course at Assam Oil College of Nursing, Digboi, Assam.

The detailed advertisement was published/uploaded in IOCL website- www.iocl.com, https://aocndigboi.in/career & https://aocndigboi.in/ and also in newspapers on 28.05.2022

In view of the communication received from Director of Medical Education, Assam and Registrar, Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences towards holding of Combined Common Entrance Examination (CEE) for all the private sector nursing colleges, the selection process notified vide above mentioned advertisement was kept in abeyance vide notice No. CSR (N)/2022 dated 20.06.2022.

Now the advertisement No. CSR (N)/2022 dated 28.05.2022 is hereby cancelled.

Further, Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences issued notification No. SSUHS/219/2022/3532 dated 12.07.2022 and SSUHS/219/2022/5557 dated 13.07.2022 (website www.ssuhs.in) regarding Common Entrance Examination (CEE-2022) for admission into B. Sc (Nursing) course. Interested candidates are requested to visit the university website www.ssuhs.in and apply online from 15.07.2022 to 25.07.2022. The modalities for admission to B Sc (Nursing) course to Assam Oil College of Nursing, Digboi shall be communicated in due course of time. Candidates are advised to visit time to time websites www.iocl.com & https://aocndigboi.in.

In case of any query, please contact our recruitment section on phone no. 03751-263133/03751-263131

Assam Oil College/School of Nursing- A CSR Initiative of IndianOil